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Nottingham Open Competition

7th April 2024
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Officials

List of Competitors
Group 1
41 POLAK Freddie NOT ---
42 HARRISON Fiona SHF ---
100 DAOIS George AYR ---
117 MOSZCZYNSKI Hubert NOT ---
129 BARLOW Albie ALD ---
220 SMITH Tom ALD ---
229 MOSZCZYNSKI David NOT ---
233 TROWBRIDGE Daniel ALD ---
260 GRAY BUFFEY Savi SHF ---
267 DALILI Dante ALD ---
Group 2
127 HOPPER Julian AYR ---
141 NICHOLSON Georgie NOT ---
151 FLANAGAN Ava ALT ---
185 HEARN Ronan MOH ---
195 BURRIDGE Tuesday ALD ---
232 O'HARA Isla ALT ---
276 MURRAY Arran NOT ---
Group 3
126 HOPPER Logan AYR ---
128 WILKINSON Woody NOT ---
145 MIER PEREZ Servando MOH ---
153 FRANCIS Emmeline NOT ---
197 RECHEMBEI Elijah ALT ---
222 WRIGHT Zayyah ALD ---
291 WORTH Eli NOT ---
294 HEARD Isla NOT ---
G2Fun

Officials
Organizing Committee
Co-ordinator Pete WORTH
Registration Mandy WORTH
Officials
Chief Referee Margaret SUKIENNIK
Assistant Referee Pete WORTH
Assistant Referee Alex COLLINS
Competitors' Steward Andi THORNTON
Starter Sharon DAVID
Starter Gideon VELDSMAN
Photo Finish Electronic Martin HOLTOM
Photo Finish Electornic Dave ROSS-WADDEL
Time Keeper/Line Judge Tina NOBLE
Time Keeper/Line Judge Jean IVESON
Time Keeper/Line Judge Adele VELDSMAN
Time Keeper/Line Judge Kelly POLAK
Time Keeper/Line Judge Sharon SMITH
Lap Board Paul IVESON
Lap Board Assistant Cohen GRAY BUFFEY
Heat Box Steward Caroline BAKER
Track Steward Holly HOYLAND
Track Steward Adam HILL
Track Steward Kyle ROSS-WADDELL
First Aid NIC Staff
Announcer Niall TREACY
Photocopying Andi THORNTON



 

 

Conditions of Contest 
Groups were made up by seeding skaters on their best 500m times, with other times also being considered. 
The make-up of Groups also considered age categories, experience, and respecting safety issues where 
possible. 

 

Group 1 

Round 1 777m heats, progressing to 1000m Finals in Round 2 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 

Round 3 500m heats, progressing to 500 m Finals in Round 4 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 

Awards to the top 3 point scorers after both distances 

Group 2 

Round 1 777m, progressing to 777m Finals in Round 2 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 

Round 3 500m, progressing to 500m Finals in Round 4 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 

Awards to the top 3 point scorers after both distances 

Group 3 

Round 1 222m, progressing to 222m Finals in Round 2 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 

Round 3 333m, progressing to 500m Finals in Round 4 - points in final 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1 

Awards to the top 3 point scorers after both distances 

 

Ties on Points for all groups 

Ties on points to be decided by using BIS rules written for the British Championships and are in the BIS 
Short Track Regulations and ISU rules. 

Presentations: 

Presentations will be made directly after the final race in Session 4 - race 24. Please ensure your skaters are 
aware of this and are available straight away so it doesn’t delay the racing. 

 

Fun Races Round 5: 

For Groups 1 & 2 & 3 there will be a Relay race for each Group, followed by a either a Mixed Team Relay or 
a Fun race for Groups 1 & 2 and a Train race for Group 3. 
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Official Programme
April 7, 2024

09:00 Pads On

09:15 Ice Res (Full)

09:30 Warm Up Grp 1

09:34 Warm Up Grp 2

09:38 Warm Up Grp 3

09:40 Group 3 222 metre Semi Final 1 - 2
Group 2 777 metre Semi Final 3 - 4
Group 1 777 metre Semi Final 5 - 6

10:00 Ice Res (Track)

10:15 Group 3 222 metre Final 7 - 8
Group 2 777 metre Final 9 - 10
Group 1 1000 metre Final 11 - 12

Water Ice

10:50 Group 3 333 metre Semi Final 13 - 14
Group 2 500 metre Semi Final 15 - 16
Group 1 500 metre Semi Final 17 - 18

11:10 Ice Res (Track)

11:25 Group 3 500 metre Final 19 - 20
Group 2 500 metre Final 21 - 22
Group 1 500 metre Final 23 - 24

Presentations

11:54 Ice Res (Full)

12:09 Group 1 21 Lap Relay Final 25
Group 2 6 Lap Relay Final 26
Group 3 8 Lap Relay Final 27
Mixed Team 2000 m Relay Final 28
G2Fun 222 metre Final 29
Train Grp 3 Train Final 30

12:50 Pads Off

13:00 End
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Results
Group 3 222 metre Semi Final
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
1 1/2 1 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD --- 29.204

2 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT 30.836
3 294 Isla HEARD NOT 31.309
4 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT 33.858

2 2/2 1 126 Logan HOPPER AYR 29.410
2 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT 30.533
3 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH 31.052
4 291 Eli WORTH NOT 34.727

Group 2 777 metre Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team Time Pnts Q Remark
3 1/2 1 276 Arran MURRAY NOT ---  1:29.525

2 232 Isla O'HARA ALT  1:42.837
3 185 Ronan HEARN MOH  1:48.864

4 2/2 1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT  1:28.411
2 127 Julian HOPPER AYR  1:33.002
3 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT  1:36.226
4 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD ---  1:38.516

Group 1 777 metre Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
5 1/2 1 129 Albie BARLOW ALD ---  1:20.585

2 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF  1:20.693
3 100 George DAOIS AYR  1:20.921
4 220 Tom SMITH ALD  1:21.756
5 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT  1:23.264

6 2/2 1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT  1:22.308
2 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD  1:22.611
3 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF  1:24.251
4 267 Dante DALILI ALD  1:26.335
5 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT  1:38.451
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Results
Group 3 222 metre Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
7 1/1 1 294 Isla HEARD NOT --- 30.888   5

2 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH 31.714   3
3 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT 34.834   2
4 291 Eli WORTH NOT 34.841   1

Group 3 222 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
8 1/1 1 126 Logan HOPPER AYR --- 29.463  34

2 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT 30.800  21
3 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT 31.599  13
4 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD 51.147   8

Group 2 777 metre Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
9 1/1 1 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT ---  1:35.880   5

2 185 Ronan HEARN MOH  1:36.274   3
3 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD ---  1:40.735   2

Group 2 777 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
10 1/1 1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT ---  1:27.512  34

2 276 Arran MURRAY NOT  1:28.900  21
3 127 Julian HOPPER AYR  1:34.353  13
4 232 Isla O'HARA ALT  1:40.619   8

Group 1 1000 metre Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
11 1/1 1 220 Tom SMITH ALD ---  1:45.976   3

2 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF  1:46.595   2
3 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT  1:46.884   1
4 267 Dante DALILI ALD  1:48.346
5 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT  1:48.478

Group 1 1000 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
12 1/1 1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT ---  2:01.600  34

2 129 Albie BARLOW ALD  2:02.487  21
3 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD  2:04.045  13
4 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF  2:05.285   8
5 100 George DAOIS AYR  2:05.445   5
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Distance Classification 222 metre Group 3Distance Classification 222 metre Group 3
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 126 Logan HOPPER AYR 1  34 1-1 29.410
2 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT 2  21 2-2 30.533
3 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT 3  13 2-3 30.836
4 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD 4   8 1-4 29.204

Final Group 2
5 294 Isla HEARD NOT 1   5 3-1 30.888
6 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH 2   3 3-2 31.052
7 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT 3   2 4-3 33.858
8 291 Eli WORTH NOT 4   1 4-4 34.727

Distance Classification 777 metre Group 2
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT 1  34 1-1  1:27.512
2 276 Arran MURRAY NOT 2  21 1-2  1:28.900
3 127 Julian HOPPER AYR 3  13 2-3  1:33.002
4 232 Isla O'HARA ALT 4   8 2-4  1:40.619

Final Group 2
5 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT 1   5 3-1  1:35.880
6 185 Ronan HEARN MOH 2   3 3-2  1:36.274
7 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD 3   2 4-3  1:38.516

Distance Classification 1000 metre Group 1
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT 1  34 1-1  2:01.600
2 129 Albie BARLOW ALD 2  21 1-2  2:02.487
3 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 3  13 2-3  2:04.045
4 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 4   8 2-4  2:05.285
5 100 George DAOIS AYR 5   5 3-5  2:05.445

Final Group 2
6 220 Tom SMITH ALD 1   3 4-1  1:45.976
7 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 2   2 3-2  1:46.595
8 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 3   1 5-3  1:46.884
9 267 Dante DALILI ALD 4 4-4  1:48.346
10 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 5 5-5  1:48.478
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Results
Group 3 333 metre Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
13 1/2 1 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD --- 42.049

2 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT 44.869
3 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT 51.100
4 291 Eli WORTH NOT 52.837

14 2/2 1 126 Logan HOPPER AYR 43.154
2 294 Isla HEARD NOT 44.634
3 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT 46.009
4 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH 48.040

Group 2 500 metre Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
15 1/2 1 276 Arran MURRAY NOT --- 56.613

2 127 Julian HOPPER AYR 59.532
3 232 Isla O'HARA ALT  1:02.274
4 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD  1:02.780

16 2/2 1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT  0.000 NTE
2 185 Ronan HEARN MOH  0.000 NTE
3 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT  0.000 NTE

Group 1 500 metre Semi Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
17 1/2 1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT --- 47.617

2 100 George DAOIS AYR 48.174
3 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 50.074
4 220 Tom SMITH ALD 50.578
5 267 Dante DALILI ALD 51.917

18 2/2 1 129 Albie BARLOW ALD 47.243
2 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 47.431
3 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 50.903
4 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 53.246
5 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT  1:07.269

Group 3 500 metre Final Group 2
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Results
Group 1 500 metre Final Group 2Group 3 500 metre Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
19 1/1 1 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT ---  1:09.811   5

2 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH  1:10.029   3
3 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT  1:15.570   2
4 291 Eli WORTH NOT  1:19.161   1

Group 3 500 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
20 1/1 1 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD ---  1:01.470  34

2 126 Logan HOPPER AYR  1:02.421  21
3 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT  1:04.262  13
4 294 Isla HEARD NOT  1:07.299   8

Group 2 500 metre Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
21 1/1 1 232 Isla O'HARA ALT --- 59.956   5

2 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT  1:00.706   3
3 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD ---  1:01.891   2

Group 2 500 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
22 1/1 1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT --- 53.962  34

2 127 Julian HOPPER AYR 59.683  21
3 185 Ronan HEARN MOH  1:00.066  13
4 276 Arran MURRAY NOT  1:42.218   8

Group 1 500 metre Final Group 2
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
23 1/1 1 220 Tom SMITH ALD --- 51.960   3

2 267 Dante DALILI ALD 52.278   2
3 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 52.601   1
4 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 52.915
5 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT  1:09.420

Group 1 500 metre Final Group 1
R R Fin Nr Name Team ISU NT Time Pnts Q Remark
24 1/1 1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT --- 45.261  34

2 129 Albie BARLOW ALD 46.514  21
3 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 47.216  13
4 100 George DAOIS AYR 47.686   8
5 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 49.747   5



Nottingham Open Competition

7th April 2024

WinSport 10.2.11.11 /07/04/2024/15:20:06

Distance Classification 500 metre Group 3Distance Classification 500 metre Group 3
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD 1  34 1-1  1:01.470
2 126 Logan HOPPER AYR 2  21 1-2  1:02.421
3 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT 3  13 2-3  1:04.262
4 294 Isla HEARD NOT 4   8 2-4  1:07.299

Final Group 2
5 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT 1   5 3-1  1:09.811
6 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH 2   3 4-2  1:10.029
7 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT 3   2 3-3  1:15.570
8 291 Eli WORTH NOT 4   1 4-4  1:19.161

Distance Classification 500 metre Group 2
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT 1  34 1-1 53.962
2 127 Julian HOPPER AYR 2  21 2-2 59.532
3 185 Ronan HEARN MOH 3  13 2-3  1:00.066
4 276 Arran MURRAY NOT 4   8 1-4 56.613

Final Group 2
5 232 Isla O'HARA ALT 1   5 3-1 59.956
6 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT 2   3 3-2  1:00.706
7 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD 3   2 4-3  1:01.891

Distance Classification 500 metre Group 1
Fin Time

Final Group 1
1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT 1  34 1-1 45.261
2 129 Albie BARLOW ALD 2  21 1-2 46.514
3 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD 3  13 2-3 47.216
4 100 George DAOIS AYR 4   8 2-4 47.686
5 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF 5   5 3-5 49.747

Final Group 2
6 220 Tom SMITH ALD 1   3 4-1 50.578
7 267 Dante DALILI ALD 2   2 5-2 51.917
8 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF 3   1 4-3 52.601
9 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 4 3-4 50.903
10 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 5 5-5  1:07.269
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Overall Classification Group 3
FP CDR Time

1 126 Logan HOPPER AYR  55 3 1-2  1:02.421
2 222 Zayyah WRIGHT ALD  42 5 4-1  1:01.470
3 153 Emmeline FRANCIS NOT  34 5 2-3  1:04.262
4 128 Woody WILKINSON NOT  18 8 3-5  1:09.811
5 294 Isla HEARD NOT  13 9 5-4  1:07.299
6 145 Servando MIER PEREZ MOH   6 12 6-6  1:10.029
7 197 Elijah RECHEMBEI ALT   4 14 7-7  1:15.570
8 291 Eli WORTH NOT   2 16 8-8  1:19.161

Overall Classification Group 2
FP CDR Time

1 151 Ava FLANAGAN ALT  68 2 1-1  1:27.512
2 127 Julian HOPPER AYR  34 5 3-2  1:33.002
3 276 Arran MURRAY NOT  29 6 2-4  1:28.900
4 185 Ronan HEARN MOH  16 9 6-3  1:36.274
5 232 Isla O'HARA ALT  13 9 4-5  1:40.619
6 141 Georgie NICHOLSON NOT   8 11 5-6  1:35.880
7 195 Tuesday BURRIDGE ALD   4 14 7-7  1:38.516

Overall Classification Group 1
FP CDR Time

1 41 Freddie POLAK NOT  68 2 1-1  2:01.600
2 129 Albie BARLOW ALD  42 4 2-2  2:02.487
3 233 Daniel TROWBRIDGE ALD  26 6 3-3  2:04.045
4 260 Savi GRAY BUFFEY SHF  13 9 4-5  2:05.285
5 100 George DAOIS AYR  13 9 5-4  2:05.445
6 220 Tom SMITH ALD   6 12 6-6  1:45.976
7 42 Fiona HARRISON SHF   3 15 7-8  1:46.595
8 267 Dante DALILI ALD   2 16 9-7  1:48.346
9 229 David MOSZCZYNSKI NOT   1 18 8-10  1:46.884
10 117 Hubert MOSZCZYNSKI NOT 19 10-9  1:48.478






	00 Front Cover
	01 Officials & Competitors
	02 Conditions of Contest
	03 Programme
	04 Results Distance 1
	05 Distance 1 Classification
	06 Results Distance 2
	07 Distance Class 2 & Overall Class
	10 Relays & Fun race & Train

